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 KEY:     (*) Philadelphia 40-Man Roster                  (ML) Major League Rehab                    (+) Dev List            (IL) Injured List          

PITCHERS (15 + 1 IL) 
No. Name  B/T HT WT Born Age Hometown Acquired  School  Pronunciation

16 Nelson Alvarez R/R 6-4 220 6/11/98 26 Miami, FL  Trade (2024) South Florida
51 Andrew Bechtold R/R 6-1 185 4/18/96 29 Chadds Ford, PA Free Agent (2025) Chipola JC (FL) BECK-told
8 Jean Cabrera (*) R/R 6-0 145 10/20/01 23 Maracay, VZ Free Agent (2019) N/A
47 Eiberson Castellano (IL/7) R/R 6-3 160 5/9/01 23 Maracaibo, VZ Free Agent (2018) N/A  AYE-ber-son
25 Wil Crowe   R/R 6-1 240 9/9/94 30 Kingston, TN Free Agent (2025) South Carolina
57 Jack Dallas  R/R 5-11 200 12/18/98 26 Beaumont, TX Free Agent (2022) Lamar 
7 Jaydenn Estanista R/R 6-3 180 10/3/01 23 Willemsted, Curacao Free Agent (2019) N/A 
38 Tristan Garnett L/L 6-6 240 3/29/98 27 Portland, OR Free Agent (2021) Cal State Dominguez Hills
28 Estibenzon Jimenez R/R 6-1 172 1/25/02 23 San Felipe, VZ Free Agent (2019) N/A  Es-STEE-bin-zon Him-en-ez
22 Chuck King  R/R 6-5 215 1/6/98 27 Coppell, TX  Free Agent (2024) TCU
23 Gunner Mayer R/R 6-6 190 7/27/00 24 Walnut Creek, CA 5th Round (2019) San Joaquin Delta JC (CA) MAY-er
55 Tommy McCollum R/R 6-5 260 6/8/99 25 Atlanta, GA  Free Agent (2021) WIngate
27 John McMillon L/R 6-3 230 1/27/98 27 Lufkin, TX  Waivers (2024) Texas Tech
48 Griff McGarry R/R 6-2 190 6/8/99 25 San Francisco, CA 5th Round (2021) Virginia
30 Mitch Neunborn R/R 6-0 190 6/27/97 27 Johannesburg, South Africa Free Agent (2023) North Iowa Area CC (IA) NOON-born
31 Andrew Walling L/L 6-2 220 10/29/99 25 Longview, WA Free Agent (2022) Mississippi State 

No. Name  B/T HT WT Born Age Hometown Acquired  School  Pronunciation

15 Lou Albrecht (+) R/R 5-11 210 11/7/01 23 Bellevue, WA Free Agemt (2023) Central Arizona JC
44 Paul McIntosh  R/R 5-11 220 11/20/97 27 Atlanta, GA  Trade (2024) West Virginia
19 Caleb Ricketts L/R 6-3 225 5/10/00 24 Newport Beach, CA 7th Round (2022) San Diego 

No. Name  B/T HT WT Born Age Hometown Acquired  School  Pronunciation

36 Alex Binelas  L/R 6-2 225 5/26/00 25 Oak Creek, WI Free Agent (2025) Louisville
3 Erick Brito  R/R 5-9 134 5/25/02 23 Ciudad Guayana, VZ Free Agent (2018) N/A  BREE-toh
6 Carson DeMartini L/R 6-0 197 12/27/02 22 Virginia Beach, VA Fourth Round (2024) Virginia Tech
49 Nick Dunn  L/R 5-8 185 1/29/97 28 Sunbury, PA  Trade (2025) Maryland
10 Aidan Miller  R/R 6-1 205 6/9/04 21 Dunedin, FL  1st Round (2023) Mitchell HS (FL)
58 Robert Moore S/R 5-7 170 3/31/02 23 Leawood, KS Trade (2023) Arkansas
29 Felix Reyes  R/R 6-4 195 3/26/01 24 Bani, DR  Free Agent (2020) N/A
12 Jose Rodriguez (IL/7) R/R 5-11 200 5/13/01 24 Valverde, DR Free Agent (2025) N/A

CATCHERS (2 + 1 DEV LIST)

INFIELDERS (7 + 1 IL)

OUTFIELDERS (4)
No. Name  B/T HT WT Born Age Hometown Acquired  School  Pronunciation

5 Dylan Campbell R/R 5-10 205 7/2/02 22 Houston, TX  Trade (2025) Texas
0 Cade Fergus  R/R 6-2 195 8/22/00 24 Plantation, FL 13th Round (2022) George Washington
18 Hendry Mendez L/L 6-3 175 11/7/03 21 Santo Domingo, DR Trade (2023) N/A
2 Leandro Pineda L/L 6-3 165 6/4/02 22 Valencia, VZ Free Agent (2018) N/A  LEE-ANN-dro

COACHING STAFF NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name   Position

13 Al Pedrique (peh-dree-cay) Manager
4 Mycal Jones  Bench Coach
35 Brad Bergesen  Pitching Coach
37 Riley McCauley Pitching Coach
41 Tom Slater  Hitting Coach
39 Karl Ellison  Position Coach
 Meag Flaherty Athletic Trainer
 Sara Binkley Assistant Athletic Trainer
 Ryan Maedel Stregnth Coach
 Sam Schneider Video Associate
 Tom Gosse  Bullpen Catcher (Home)

0 Cade Fergus
2 Leandro Pineda
3 Erick Brito
4 Mycal Jones
5 Dylan Campbell
6 Carson DeMartini
7 Jaydenn Estanista
8 Jean Cabrera
10 Aidan Miller
12 Jose Rodriguez
13 Al Pedrique
15 Lou Albrecht
16 Nelson Alvarez

18 Hendry Mendez
19 Caleb Ricketts
22 Chuck King
23 Gunner Mayer
25 Wil Crowe
27 John McMillon
28 Esitbenzon Jimenez
29 Felix Reyes
30 Mitch Neunborn
31 Andrew Walling
35 Brad Bergesen
36 Alex Binelas

37 Riley McCauley
38 Tristan Garnett
39 Karl Ellison
41 Tom Slater
44 Paul McIntosh
47 Eiberson Castellano
48 Griff McGarry
49 Nick Dunn
51 Andrew Bechtold
55 Tommy McCollum
57 Jack Dallas
58 Robert Moore
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DOUBLE - A AFFILIATE OF THE MEDIA CONTACT: 
JAKE STARR

JSTARR@FIGHTINS.COM
SINCE1967

RHP Moises Chace
LHP Braeden Fausnaught
RHP Christian McGowan
RHP Wen-Hui Pan
RHP Luke Russo
OF Marcus Lee Sang


